This report is based upon the appraiser’s personal inspection of the 7.50-acre site. My 
opinion of the As Is  Market Value, as defined, of the subject property, with an 
Extraordinary Assumption for a 14-lot affordable subdivision, as of April 30, 2024, is as 
follows: 

LOT 7 @ 48 Benjamin Nye Lane 

ONE MILLION & EIGHT THOUSAND DOLLARS 
$1,008,000 

Should questions arise in connection with his report, or if I may be of further assistance 
to you in this matter or any other, please feel free to call upon me.  

Respectfully submitted,